Data Sheet 202943 Page 1/9
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
Delivery address: Mackenrodtstraße 14,
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address: 36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 661 6003-0
Fax: +49 661 6003-607
E-mail: mail@jumo.net

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (6)
Order code / - - - - /
Order example 202943 / 10 - 168 - 0000 - 21 - 10 / 000
V3.00/EN/00556192/2022-02-16 20294300T10Z001K000
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
Delivery address: Mackenrodtstraße 14,
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address: 36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 661 6003-0
Fax: +49 661 6003-607
E-mail: mail@jumo.net
Internet: www.jumo.net
JUMO Instrument Co. Ltd.
JUMO House
Temple Bank, Riverway
Harlow - Essex CM20 2DY, UK
Phone: +44 1279 63 55 33
Fax: +44 1279 63 52 62
E-mail: sales@jumo.co.uk
Internet: www.jumo.co.uk
JUMO Process Control, Inc.
8 Technology Boulevard
Canastota, NY 13032, USA
Phone: 315-697-JUMO
1-800-554-JUMO
Fax: 315-697-5867
E-mail: info@jumo.us
Internet: www.jumo.us
Data Sheet 202943 Page 9/9
Production versions (delivery 10 working days after receipt of order)
Accessories (delivery 3 working days after receipt of order)
Note
The following are required for the initial commissioning of the sensor and transmitter/controller or
when replacing components:
• Transmitter/controller e. g. JUMO AQUIS 500 Ci, data sheet 20.2566
• JUMO ecoLine Ci inductive conductivity and temperature sensor
• Calibration adapter for inductive conductivity measurement, type 202711/21, data sheet 202711
Type Description Part no.
202943/10-607-0000-21-10/000 PP, external temperature sensor, MK DN50, 10 m fixed cable 00550665
202943/10-706-1000-21-10/000 PP, external temperature sensor, immersion version 1 m, 10 m fixed cable 00556316
Description Part no.
Weld-on threaded adapter DN50, DIN 11 851(mating piece for process connection 607) 00085020
PVC DN32 T-piece, including threaded insert (mating piece for process connection 168 or 169) 00439247
PVC DN40 T-piece, including threaded insert (mating piece for process connection 168 or 169) 00439249
PP T-piece, DN32a (mating piece for process connection 168 or 169)
a With rotation protection - the sensor can only be installed in the correct alignment.
00449511
PP T-piece, DN40a (mating piece for process connection 168 or 169) 00449514
PP T-piece, DN50a (mating piece for process connection 168 or 169) 00449516
G1 1/2 union nut, PVC 00439199
G1 1/2 union nut, stainless steel 00452039
DN50 grooved union nut, DIN 11 851 00343368
SMS DN2" grooved union nut 00345162
DN32 flangeb, PP material
b In conjunction with sensor with process connection 706 (immersion version) only.
00083375
DN50 flangeb, PP material 00083376
Calibration adapter for inductive conductivity measurement, type 202711/21 00543395
V3.00/EN/00556192/2022-02-16 20294300T10Z001K000